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GRAIN MILLING STATISTICS 

September 1970 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for September 1970 amounted to 3,587,000 hundredweight, 6 per 
cent over the 3,376,000 hundredweight produced during the previous month, 5 per cent above the 
September 1969 total of 3,412,000 hundredweight and 6 per cent more than the ten-year (1960-69) average 
production for the month of September of 3,380,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included 
in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 444,000 hundredweight compared with 315,000 
hundredweight in September 1969. Production of wheat flour during the first two months of the current 
crop year amounted to 6,963,000 hundredweight 5 per cent higher than the 6,643,000 hundredweight pro-
duced during the same period of the past crop year and 5 per cent over the ten-year average for the 
same period. Mill operations during September 1970 averaged 87.9 per cent of capacity when computed on 
a 25-day working period in the month and a daily capacity of 163,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting 
for August operated at 79.8 per cent of their combined rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in September 1970 amounted to 8,202,000 bushels, 5 per cent over the 
7,790,000 bushels milled in August, and 6 per cent above the 7,737,000 bushels milled in September a 
year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 1,066,000 
bushels compared with 743,000 bushels of this type for September 1969. Total wheat milled for flour 
during the first two months of the crop year 1970-71 amounted to 15,992,000 bushels, 6 per cent more 
han the 15,121,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for September 1970 amounted to 63,000 tons, 6 per cent greater than the 60,000 
ns produced in the same month Last year. The breakdown was as follows with last year's comparable 

figures in brackets: bran 20,000 (20,000) tonS, shorts 40,000 (37,000) tons and middlings 3,000 (3,000) 
:ns. Total milifeed production for the first two months of the 1970-71 crop year amounted to 123,000 
os, 6 per cent greater than the 117,000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour exports for the month of August 1970 
amounted to 363,000 hundredweight considerably lower than both the 907,000 hundredweight exported during 
the previous month and the adjusted August 1969 total of 1,003,000 hundredweight. 

WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month of September 
1970, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and stocks on hand 
September 30, 1970: 

Quantities milled 
	

Stocks on hand in mill bins 

Wheat 	
Eastern Western 	Totals 	Totals 	Eastern Western 	Totals 
division division Sept. 1970 Sept. 1969 division division Sept. 30, 1970 

1 000 bushels 

Manitoba Spring 	......... 3,922 2,668 	6,589 6,541 1,445 	191 1,636 
Ontario Winter 	.......... 1,066 - 	 1,066 743 2,379 2,379 
Durum 	................... 335 54 	389 331 Breakdown 463 
All 	other 	............... 73 85 	158 122 not 68 

Totals, wheat .........5,396 	2,806 	8,202 	7,737 	available 	4,546 

Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

Agriculture Division 
Crops Section 	NOT FOR LOAN 
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MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from s'hi:a 	md Cmrm-m- grmins mnill'd iii (anadian mill' 
for the month of September 1970, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the sane month 
last year and stocks on hand September 30, 1970: 

Production from millings Stocks 
on htnd 

Eastern Western Totals Tocals Sept. 	30, 
division division Sept. 	1970 Sept. 	1969 1970 

'000  cWt- 
Wheat flour 

333 337 670 675 
803 271 1,074 1,113 

356 455 811 818 See 
50 29 79 45 table 

444 - 444 315 beLow 
169 23 192 143 
137 72 209 195 
70 39 108 107 

2,362 1,225 3,587 3,412 

Sundry cereals 

Product 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina........................... 

Spring No. 2 Patent .................. 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or 
exportpatent) ..................... 

Whole wheat and graham flour ......... 
Ontario winter w&ieat flour ........... 
Durun Semolina and flour ............. 
Lowergrades of flour ................ 
All other wheat flour ................ 

Totals, flour 

Oatmeal.............................. 
Rolledoats .......................... 
Pot and pearl barley ................. 
Rye, flour and meal .................. 

Breakdown 
not 

available 

	

Bran.................................11 	9 

	

Shorts...............................29 	11 

	

Middlings ........................... 2 	1 

	

Totals .............................42 	21 

'030 lbs. 
2,840 1,384 
6,911 6,467 

203 179 
1,410 1,604 

MillfeaL 

'000 tons 
20 20 
40 37 
3 3 

63 60 

363 
1,900 

393 
55Q 

2 
3 
I 

6 

S 

MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

Eastern division Western division 

At offsite At offsite 
positions, positions, T t 1s a 

Grade of flour At in transit At in transit east 
mills and on Totals mills and on Totals 

and 
consignment consignment west 
east of the lakehead 
lakehead and west 

'000 cst. 
Spring No. 1 or Top Patent 

including Semolina 	................. 121 116 237 126 85 211 447 
Spring No. 	2 Patent 	.................. 161 45 206 63 19 82 288 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers 

or 	export 	patent) 	.................. 68 353 421 44 29 73 494 
Whole wheat and graham flour 	......... 13 8 22 18 8 26 48 
Ontario winter wheat flour 	........... 81 25 106 - - - 106 
Lower 	grades 	of 	flour 	................ 25 3 28 15 2 17 5 
All 	ocher 	wheat 	flour 	................ 23 6 30 12 9 21 51 
Durum Semolina and flour 	............. Breakdown 26 Breakdown 8 35 

- not not 
Totals 	............................. available 1,075 available 439 1,514 
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S SUMMARY OF MILLINGS 

'Ilie 	following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption for 
the first two months of the crop year 1970-71, with comparative figures for 1969-70: 

Wheat for flour Oats Barley Rye 

'000 bushels 

August 	1970 	.............. 7,790 407 4 35 
September 	................ 8,202 497 11 32 

Totals 	................. 15,992 904 14 67 

Totals 	last year 	....... 15,121 724 29 67 

SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, rolled oats and milifeeds 
for the first two months of the crop year 1970-71, including percentage of operation and wheat flour 
exports, with comparative figures for 1969-70: 

Wheat flour 
Wheat flour 

 Month ____________________ 
% of Oatmeal Rolled oats Milifeeds 

exports 
Operation 

Quantity 

'000 cwt. 	'000 pounds '000 tons '000 cwt. 

August 	1970 	............... 79.8 3,376 	2,860 5,037 60 363 
September 	................. 87.9 3,587 	2,840 6,911 63 N.A. 

Totals 	.................. - 6,963 	5,700 11,948 123 N.A. 

Totals 	last 	year 	........ - 6,643 	2,025 11,888 117 N.A. 

N.A. 	Not available. 

The following table shows the production of wheat flour, for the crop years 1965-66 to 1969-70: 

Crop Year 1965-66 1966-67 1967-68 1968-69 1969-70 

'000 hundredweight 

August 	...................... 3,424 3,529 3,317 3,245 3,232 
September 	................... 3,856 3,631 3,330 3,094 3,412 
October 	..................... 4,115 3,696 3,360 3,623 3,562 
November 	.................... 3,906 3,895 3,233 3,179 3,268 
December 	.................... 3,783 3,170 2,842 2,891 3,220 
January 	..................... 3,659 3,235 3,149 3,467 3,529 
February 	.................... 3,729 3,015 3,059 3,041 3,030 
March 	....................... 4,056 3,809 3,329 3,036 3,233 
April 	....................... 3,315 2,924 2,794 2,722 3,198 
May 	......................... 3,010 2,989 3,202 3,294 3,476 
June 	........................ 3,292 3,112 2,873 2,902 3,269 
July 	........................ 3,386 2,974 3,269 3,127 3,212 

Totals 	.................... 43,531 39,979 37,756 37,621 39,640 

S 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour 
August 1969 

Destination 

by Countrios of Consignment 
and 1970 

August 

1969(1) 1970(2) 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg 7,268 3,601 
Germany, Federal Republic 123 - 

Italy 	.............................. 900 - 

Netherlands 	........................ 404 284 

Sub-totals 	....................... 8,695 3,885 

Other Western Europe 
Britain 	.............................. 86,297 56,995 
Greece 	............................... - 1,388 

Portugal 	............................. 200 600 

Sub-totals 	......................... 86,497 58,983 

Totals 	........................... 95,192 62,868 

- a 
Africa 

Angola 	............................... - 1,000 

Congo-Kinshasa 	....................... - 10,600 

Gabori 	................................ - 2,460 

Gambia 	............................... - 2,500 

Ghana 	... 	............................. .64,310 74 
Guinea 	Republic 	...................... 5,000 - 

Ivory 	Coast 	.......................... 300 - 

Liberia 	.............................. 6,342 5,350 

Malawi 	............................... 955 3,819 

Mozambique 	........................... 258 1,015 

Nigeria 	.............................. - 1,000 

Portuguese Africa n.e.s 1,814 1,300 

Sierra 	Leone 	......................... 50 - 

Tanzania 	............................. - 350 
Togo 	................................. 1,150 2,650 

Totals 	............................. 80,179 32,118 

As i a 
Cyprus ............................... - 	9,877 
Hong Kong ............................ 5,029 	3,100 

iran 	 115 

See footnoe } iL end of a'Ii. 	 I 



-5- 

Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
August 1969 and 1970 - Concluded 

August 
Destination 

	

1969(1) 	1970(2) 

hundredweight 

Asia - Concluded: 

Japan ............................... 300 	- 
Jordan .............................. 1,407 	- 
Lebanon ............................. 4,224 	69,575 
Portuguese Asia 	 220 	- 
Saudi Arabia 	 - 	4,350 
Thailand ............................ 5,740 	4,120 

	

Totals ............................ 16,999 	91,137 

Oceania 
British Oceania 	 - 	200 

Fiji ................................ 190 	- 
United States Oceania 	 1,500 

	

Totals ............................ 1,690 	200 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas 	............................. 8,684 10,325 
Barbados 	............................ 5,760 8,220 
Bermuda 	............................. 3,727 8,869 
British 	Honduras 	.................... 2,570 1,383 
Cuba(3) 	............................. 692,352 - 

Dominican Republic - 4,405 
French West Indies 855 - 

Guyana 	.............................. 1,102 771 
Haiti 	Republic 	...................... 7,000 - 

Honduras Republic 62 150 
Jamaica 	............................. 3,956 6,799 
Leeward and Windward Islands 26,320 21,482 
Netherlands Antilles 5,343 7,766 
Peru 53,144 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 1,050 420 
Surinam 	............................. 1,208 728 
Trinidad and Tobago 37,184 23,326 
United 	States 	....................... 11,534 28,490 

	

Totals ............................ 808,707 	176,278 

Totals, all countries 	 1,002,767 	362,601 

(1 \djusted to remove effect of time lag. (2) Preliminary. (3) Source - Canadian 
'at onal 'i1 I lors Associati on. 	ncs - Not t1sewhere specif ud 



Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings and Oatmeal and Rolled Oat:s 
by Countries of Consignment, 1969 and 1970 

Bran, shorts and 	Oatmeal and 
middlings 	rolled oats 

Destination 

Aug. 1969 	Aug. 1970 	Aug. 1969 	Aug. 1970 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 

	

Britain .................... 	 3,420 	 - 	- 

	

Greece ..................... 
	 - 	100 	.- 	- 

	

Totals ................... 
	 3,420 	100 	- 	- 

Asia 

	

Japan ...................... 119,771 	293,707 	- 	- 

	

Totals ................... 119,771 	293,707 	- 	- 

Western Hemisphere 

I 

	

Barbados ................... - 	205 

	

Bermuda .................... 70 	4C 

	

Bolivia .................... - 	 - 

Dominican Republic 	- 	- 
Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	75 

	

Peru ....................... - 	 - 

Trinidad and Tobago 	- 	- 

	

United States .............. 131,017 	233,620 

	

Totals ................... 131,087 	233,940 

Totals, all countries .. 	254,278 	527,747 
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